
Practical Handbooks in Archaeology No.12 (Revised edition) . An introductory guide to the 
recognition and interpretation of Britain's wartime archaeology. Illustrated with b/w photographs 
& line drawings. 

£9.50
Lowry, B. (edited. )       2002  CBA   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

23415 20TH CENTURY DEFENCES IN BRITAIN: AN INTRODUCTORY GUIDE

153 page

Account of the American soldiers billeted in private homes in the Rhondda prior to the D-Day 
invasion in June 1944. Illustrated. 

£25.00

Morse, B.       2001  Prospero Books   Paperback; very good in card covers. Signed by the Author. 

34452 A MOMENT IN HISTORY: THE STORY OF THE AMERICAN ARMY IN THE RHONDDA IN 
1944

187 page

The British Home Front during the Second World War. A book that acompanied the Channel 4 
television series. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Lewis, P.       1986  Thames Methuen   Hardback, very good in yellowed and creased dustjacket. 

29523 A PEOPLE'S WAR

250 page

The British Home Front during the Second World War. A book that acompanied the Channel 4 
television series. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Lewis, P.       1986  Thames Methuen   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings, occasional crease and blemish to 
pages, a good reference copy in creased dustjacket. 

25975 A PEOPLE'S WAR

250 page

Sixty patterns from the 1920s, 1930s, and 1940s; from evening wear to lingerie, the original 
patterns have been resized for modern shapes and contemporary yarns. Sizes 30-60 inches. 
Colour photographs. 

£28.99
Waller, J. & Crawford, S.       2009  Arbour House   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

31564 A STITCH IN TIME: VINTAGE KNITTING & CROCHET PATTERNS 1920-1949: VOLUME 1

354 page

Anthology of Christmas experiences during the Second World War. Christmas on the Home Front, 
on active service; wartime recipes, etc. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Hubert, M. & A.       2007  Sutton   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

32074 A WARTIME CHRISTMAS

146 page

Reprint of the 1938 manual. 

£5.00
McCutcheon, C. (Ed. ) .      2007  Tempus   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £9.99.

25389 AIR RAID PRECAUTIONS

page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Brown, M. & Harris, C.       2010  Sabrestorm Publishing   New hardback copies. 

33883 AIR RAIDS & RATION BOOKS: LIFE ON THE HOME FRONT IN WARTIME BRITAIN

210 page

Produced by the Ministry of Agriculture, the Allotment & Garden Guides were issued monthly 
throughout 1945. Reprinting the 12 issues; with additional photographs and colour illustrations. 
Including a historical overview of gardening during the Second World War. 

£9.99

Way, T.       2009  Sabrestorm Publishing   New hardback copies. 

31499 ALLOTMENT & GARDEN GUIDE: A MONTHLY GUIDE TO BETTER WARTIME 
GARDENING

156 page

Life on the home front; drawing on reports from wartime issues of The Bath Chronicle. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Falconer, D. & J.       1999  The Bath Chronicle / Sutton Publishing   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed, indentation 
and crease to margin of pages, in creased card covers. A good reference copy. Uncommon. 

35720 BATH AT WAR 1939-1945

117 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Collyer, D. G.      1980  Kent Defence Research Group / Kent Aviation Historical Research Society   Paperback, very 
good in lightly creased and yellowed card covers. 

28641 BATTLE OF BRITAIN DIARY: EAST KENT JULY-SEPT 1940

120 page
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The effects of the aerial warfare over the county during 1940. The aircrew and aircraft that 
involuntarily reached the ground are described and illustrated. 

£15.95
Burgess, P. & Saunders, A.       2003  Middleton Press   New hardback copies. Reprint. 

30683 BATTLE OVER SUSSEX, 1940

95 page

Day by day account of wartime life in East Anglia. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Webley, N. (edited. )       2004  Thorogood   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

32081 BETTY'S WARTIME DIARY 1939-1945

260 page

The effects of the aerial warfare over the county during 1941-42. The aircrew and aircraft that 
involuntarily reached the ground are described and illustrated. 

£15.95
Burgess, P. & Saunders, A.       2003  Middleton Press   New hardback copies. Reprint. 

30684 BLITZ OVER SUSSEX, 1941-42

95 page

Full colour reproductions of the clothing patterns available; includes work clothes, uniforms, 
lingerie, sportwear, suits, evening and bridalwear. With 100s of illustrations, notes, and historical 
background. With updated prices. 

£24.95

Laboissonniere, W.       2009  Schiffer   New paperback copies. 

31107 BLUEPRINTS OF FASHION: HOME SEWING PATTERNS OF THE 1940S: REVISED 2ND 
EDITION

196 page

The effects of the aerial warfare over the county during 1943-45. The aircrew and aircraft that 
involuntarily reached the ground are described and illustrated. 

£15.95
Burgess, P. & Saunders, A.       2004  Middleton Press   New hardback copies. Reprint. 

30685 BOMBERS OVER SUSSEX, 1943-45

95 page

A pictorial guide with captions. The Longmoor Military Railway started life as the Woolmer 
Instructional Military Railway in East Hampshire in the early years of the century. Thousands of 
servicemen were trained on the line in all aspects of railway construcion and operation. 
Illustrated. 

£15.95
Mitchell, V. & Smith, K.       2003  Middleton Press   New hardback copies. Reprint. 

32829 BRANCH LINES TO LONGMOOR

96 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Glover, B.       1995  The Lutterworth Press   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

35702 BREWING FOR VICTORY: BREWERS, BEER AND PUBS IN WORLD WAR II

179 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Glover, B.       1995  The Lutterworth Press   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

34770 BREWING FOR VICTORY: BREWERS, BEER AND PUBS IN WORLD WAR II

179 page

A photographic study with captions; ranging from the late 1800s through to the end of the Second 
World War. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Jenkins, R.       1998  Sutton Publishing   Paperback, dent to corners of pages throughout, otherwise a good, clean 
copy in creased card covers. 

33179 BRITAIN IN OLD PHOTOGRAPHS: LEICESTERSHIRE AT WAR

160 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Whiting, C.       1999  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95. 

35566 BRITAIN UNDER FIRE: THE BOMBING OF BRITAIN'S CITIES, 1940-45

208 page

Over 100 illustrations, maps and diagrams. 

£8.00
Nock, O. S.      1971  Ian Allan   Hardback; foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

37265 BRITAINS RAILWAYS AT WAR 1939-1945

224 page

British Pillboxes of World War Two. An illustrated guide to the construction, designs, and uses of 
the various types; and where to see some of them. Well illustrated throughout with colour 
photographs & plans. The official handbook of the Pillbox Study Group. 

£8.99
Ruddy, A. J.      2003  HMP   Booklet, new copies. 

27157 BRITISH ANTI-INVASION DEFENCES 1940-1945: A POCKET REFERENCE GUIDE

32 page
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Illustrated by C. Taylor and V. Boulanger. 

£11.99
Lowry, B.       2004  Osprey   Fortress 20. New paperback copies. 

30903 BRITISH HOME DEFENCES 1940-45

64 page

A personal account of the town of Buckingham during the Second World War. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Brimson, P.       2001  The Book Castle   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £12.99.

36054 BUCKINGHAM AT WAR

150 page

Reprint of the 1948 edition. With new Introduction. Includes Roll of Honour. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Glass, N. M. (Budge, A. Introduction. )       1994  North of Scotland Newspapers   Hardback; very good in pictorial 
boards. 

36059 CAITHNESS AND THE WAR 1939-1945

166 page

Unique photos of the Nazi rule 1940-1945; with commentary. 

£3.00
Mayne, R. (compiled. )       1972  Jarrold   Paperback, good in creased card covers. 

13064 CHANNEL ISLANDS OCCUPIED

64 page

A selection of first-hand accounts from people who were children during the Second World War. 
Illustrated. 

£8.99
Burkett, M.       2006  Barny Books   New paperback copies. Part of the Once Upon a Wartime series, No.18. 

26170 CHILDREN OF THE WAR

112 page

The author's recollections of his life; includes a couple of chapters concerning his wartime 
experiences with the Auxiliary Units, their duties covered the area from Rochford to Canvey 
Island. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Cocks, A. E.      1992  The Book Guild Ltd.    Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

32871 CHURCHILL'S SECRET ARMY 1939-45 AND OTHER RECOLLECTIONS

160 page

Illustrated. 

£15.95

Summerfield, P. & Peniston-Bird, C.       2007  Manchester University Press   New paperback copies. 

20001 CONTESTING HOME DEFENCE: MEN, WOMEN AND THE HOME GUARD IN THE SECOND 
WORLD WAR

307 page

Illustrated. 

£9.95

Rees, J. D.      2000  Woodfield   New paperback copies. 

23158 CORDUROY DAYS: A FORMER LAND GIRL REMEMBERS WARTIME LIFE IN THE 
WOMEN'S LAND ARMY

226 page

Events and personalities of the World War Two years in Cornwall; sequal to Operation Cornwall, 
taking the story past VE and VJ Days and the aftermath of the war. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Acton, V. & Carter, D.       1995  Landfall Publications   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

33947 CORNISH WAR & PEACE: THE ROAD TO VICTORY - AND BEYOND

168 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Carroll, D.       2002  Sutton Publishing   Paperback, fine in lightly creased card covers. 

26283 DAD'S ARMY: THE HOME GUARD 1940-1944

120 page

A well illustrated account; aimed at younger readers. 

£5.00
Wilson, L.       1995  Hamlyn Children's Books   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

30549 DAILY LIFE IN A WARTIME HOUSE

48 page

Revised edition. Life in Barnet during the Second World War. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Reboul, P. & Heathfield, J.       2005  Sutton Publishing   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £12.99.

30638 DAYS OF DARKNESS: THE LONDON BOROUGH OF BARNET AT WAR

136 page

Day-by-day chronicle of the momentous closing months of Dorset's war; incorporating much that 
has remained secret for half a century; illustrated from contemporary photographs. 

£15.00
Legg, R.       1994  Dorset Publishing Company   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

32440 D-DAY DORSET

160 page
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Day-by-day chronicle of the momentous closing months of Dorset's war; incorporating much that 
has remained secret for half a century; illustrated from contemporary photographs. 

£15.00
Legg, R.       1994  Dorset Publishing Company   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

32440 D-DAY DORSET

160 page

A chronological guide to the events and effects of the six years of war on the area. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Collyer, D. G.      1995  Alan Sutton Publishing   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed 
dustjacket. 

34306 DEAL AND DISTRICT AT WAR 1939-1945

212 page

Detailed study of both the form and purpose of structures such as anti-invasion defences, 'pill-
boxes', airfields, naval installations, barracks, munitions dumps, Cold War bunkers, radar sites 
etc. With gazetteer of surviving examples; well illustrated. 

£19.99

Osborne, M.       2010  Tempus   New paperback copies. Signed by the Author. Reprint. 

31336 DEFENDING BRITAIN: TWENTIETH-CENTURY MILITARY STRUCTURES IN THE 
LANDSCAPE

287 page

Little known aspects of Sussex wartime defences. Chapters on radar, harbour booms, nets, land 
and sea minefields. 120 maps and photographs. 

£15.95
Williamson, A.       2010  Middleton Press   New paperback copies. 

33035 DEFENDING SUSSEX BEACHES 1940-1942: FROM SELSEY BILL TO THE KENT BORDER

112 page

Over 200 wartime photographs and captions. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Hardy, C. & Brown, R.       1998  Sutton   Britain in Old Photographs series. Paperback, production crease to a couple 
of pages, sold as a good clean reference copy. 

30550 DERBY AT WAR

128 page

The memoir of a reserve Queen Alexandra Nurse, and her wartime posting to Egypt. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Parkin, B. C.      1990  Hale   Hardback, fine copy in lightly marked dustjacket. 

20543 DESERT NURSE: A WORLD WAR II MEMOIR

171 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Way, T. & Brown, M.       2010  Sabrestorm Publishing   New hardback copies. 

33882 DIGGING FOR VICTORY: GARDENS AND GARDENING IN WARTIME BRITAIN

234 page

British underground ordnance sites. The political and military plans for the sites and the errors 
and negligence that led to the accidents and loss of life. Includes the post-war disposal 
programme. Illustrated. 

£10.00
McCamley, N. J.      2004  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

23911 DISASTERS UNDERGROUND

178 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Croall, J.       2006  Sutton   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £8.99.

27416 DON'T YOU KNOW THERE'S A WAR ON? VOICES FROM THE HOME FRONT

289 page

The effect on the V1 and V2 rockets on the Home Front during World War Two; well illustrated 
with contemporary photographs 

£10.00
Ogley, B.       1992  Froglets Publications   Paperback; inscribed by the author, very good in creased card covers. 

25457 DOODLEBUGS AND ROCKETS: THE BATTLE OF THE FLYING BOMBS

208 page

1939, the year when an easy peace gave way to the 'phoney war'. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Brown, R. D.      1980  Terence Dalton Limited   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in edge-
creased dustjacket. 

24252 EAST ANGLIA 1939

206 page

The year of 1940, from the phoney war to the Blitz. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Brown, R. D.      1981  Terence Dalton Limited   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in edge-
creased dustjacket. 

24251 EAST ANGLIA 1940

166 page

WW2 Home Front - by authorPaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 4 of 2101 January 2012



Illustrated. 

£7.00
Johnson, D. E.      1978  Jarrold & Sons Ltd   Hardback without dustjacket, boards marked, inscription to endpaper 
otherwise good. 

26091 EAST ANGLIA AT WAR 1939-1945

160 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Johnson, D. E.      1978  Jarrold & Sons Ltd   Hardback, very good in faded and chipped dustjacket. 

30649 EAST ANGLIA AT WAR 1939-1945

160 page

Fascinating study of the secret patrol network that operated during World War Two; the secret 
hides and personal reminiscences; includes details of the surving archaeology; well illustrated. 

£15.95
Williamson, A.       2004  Middleton Press   New paperback copies. 

30686 EAST RIDINGS SECRET RESISTANCE

128 page

An illustrated introduction to the experience of evacuation up to the homecomings of 1945 and the 
aftermath. 

£5.99
Brown, M.       2009  Shire Publications   New paperback copies. 

29782 EVACUEES OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR

64 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Brown, M.       2005  Sutton   Paperback, corner tips of a few pages creased otherwise very good in corner-creased 
card covers. 

24513 EVACUEES: EVACUATION IN WARTIME BRITAIN 1939-1945

122 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Fawkes, R.       1978  MacDonald and Jane's   Hardback, remains of sticker to endpaper otherwise very good in lightly 
faded dustjacket. 

30514 FIGHTING FOR A LAUGH: ENTERTAINING THE BRITISH AND AMERICAN ARMED 
FORCES 1939-1946

192 page

An anthology by members of the National Fire Service. First published 1942. With new Foreword. 

£10.00
Ingham, H. S.      1992  Firestorm Publications   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

36999 FIRE AND WATER: THE LONDON FIREFIGHTERS' BLITZ 1940-42 REMEMBERED

220 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00

Wallington, N.       1981  David & Charles   Hardback, exlib, minimal library markings, tape-marks to endpapers & 
boards, front endpapers replaced otherwise good in faded dustjacket

20523 FIREMEN AT WAR: THE WORK OF LONDON'S FIRE-FIGHTERS IN THE SECOND WORLD 
WAR

222 page

'Flak' Houses were the rest homes set up in England during the Second World War by the 
American Red Cross to provide centres of rest and recuperation for combat-weary airmen. 
Illustrated with 'then and now' comparison photographs. 

£14.95
Thomas, K.       2006  After the Battle   New paperback copies. 

35308 FLAK HOUSES THEN AND NOW

80 page

The story of how British and American Intelligence thwarted a wartime plan for a daring mass 
break-out of German prisoners-of-war from the Devizes POW camp. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Normann, R. De.       1998  Wrens Park   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. Reprint. 

14123 FOR FUHRER AND FATHERLAND: SS MURDER AND MAYHEM IN WARTIME BRITAIN

182 page

Forties fashion and how ordinary people in Britain looked during World War Two. Illustrated. 
Published to coincide with the Imperial War Museum's exhibition of the same name. 

£25.00
McDowell, C.       1997  Bloomsbury   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

36732 FORTIES FASHION AND THE NEW LOOK

192 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00

Buckton, H.       2006  Phillimore & Co. Ltd.    Paperback, very good in card covers. 

32445 FRIENDLY INVASION: MEMORIES OF OPERATION BOLERO - THE AMERICAN 
OCCUPATION OF BRITAIN 1942-1945

191 page
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Illustrated. 

£7.00
Ministry Of Information      1942  HMSO   Booklet; good in scuffed and creased covers. 

36372 FRONT LINE 1940-41: THE OFFICIAL STORY OF THE CIVIL DEFENCE OF BRITAIN

160 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Rootes, A.       1988  Robert Hale Limited   Paperback; corners of a few pages creased otherwise good in creased card 
covers. 

36093 FRONT LINE COUNTRY: KENT AT WAR 1939-45

223 page

Wartime memories and contemporary photographs. 

£10.00
Forty, G.       2001  Dorset Books   Hardback; fine copy in lightly creased dustjacket. 

35730 FRONTLINE DORSET: A COUNTY AT WAR 1939-45

168 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Taylor, E.       1997  Robert Hale   Hardback, exlib, library markings, lean to spine, corners of boards dented; text 
clean and tidy - a good copy in creased dustjacket. 

32616 FRONT-LINE NURSE: BRITISH NURSES IN WORLD WAR II

192 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Taylor, E.       1997  Robert Hale   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in lightly 
creased dustjacket. 

32535 FRONT-LINE NURSE: BRITISH NURSES IN WORLD WAR II

192 page

Stories from wartime Britain; illustrated throughout. 

£8.00
Briggs, A.       2000  Mitchell Beazley   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

13945 GO TO IT! WORKING FOR VICTORY ON THE HOME FRONT 1939-1945

128 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Huggett, F. E.      1979  W. H. Allen   Hardback, very good in creased and stained dustjacket. 

32076 GOODNIGHT SWEETHEART: SONGS AND MEMORIES OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR

192 page

The impact on wartime Britain of the American 'friendly invasion'. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Millgate, H. D.      2001  Sutton   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £10.99.

31601 GOT ANY GUM CHUM? GIS IN WARTIME BRITAIN 1942-1945

122 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Bell, W. M.      2002  Self Published.    Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. Signed by the Author. 

36040 GUERNSEY OCCUPIED BUT NEVER CONQUERED

468 page

Wartime 'before' and 'after' photographs of some of the notable destuction caused to London's 
historic buildings, homes, and landmarks by the German bombs and rockets. 

£8.00
Snowden, C.         The Evening News   Booklet, corners of a few pages creased, tears to corners of a couple of pages 
otherwise good in marked and creased card covers. A good reference copy. (no published date, circa 1945). 

36476 HITLER PASSED THIS WAY: 170 PICTURES FROM THE LONDON EVENING NEWS

96 page

The first photo-history of the German occupation of British soil; the Channel Islands. Numerous 
b/w photographs & text. 

£5.00
Toms, C.       1967  Four Square / New English Library   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

13067 HITLER'S FORTRESS ISLANDS

160 page

Reprint of the 1941 manual. Chapters on drill, small arms training, fieldcraft, mapping and 
reconnaissance, field engineering, signalling and messages, elementary tactics, transport and 
training. Illustrated. With new introduction. 

£5.00
McCutcheon, C. (Introduction) .       2006  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £7.99.

22408 HOME GUARD MANUAL 1941

234 page
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The contribution of some of the socialist veterans from the Spanish Civil War who had fought in 
the International Brigades and revolutionary militias; their vision of a 'People's War against 
Nazism' and of the Home Guard as a People's Army. Illustrated. 

£4.99
Cullen, S.       2006  Self Published.    Booklet, new copies. 

30490 HOME GUARD SOCIALISM: A VISION OF A PEOPLE'S ARMY

50 page

Over 800 postcards illustrated. Cards from Britain, America, Germany, France, Italy, Holland 
and Belgium. 

£10.00
Holt, T. & V.       1987  MPC   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

30553 I'LL BE SEEING YOU: WORLD WAR II THROUGH ITS PICTURE POSTCARDS

192 page

Comprehensive reference study; an in-depth examination of the uniforms and insignia of the Local 
Defence Volunteers and the Home Guard. Well illustrated with many contemporary photographs 
and colour plates. 

£30.00

Mills, J. & Carney, T.       2008  MLRS   New paperback copies. Second edition. 

25416 IN THE SPACE OF A SINGLE DAY: THE INSIGNIA AND UNIFORMS OF THE LDV AND 
HOME GUARD 1940-1944 AND 1952-1956

164 page

1942 on the Home Front. Complete set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and background 
material in a card folder. 

£10.00
Calder, A.       1973  Jackdaw Publications   Card folder creased; tape loose, exlib; library stamps and markings; 
contents good. Reprint. Complete set. 

36944 JACKDAW NO.66: BRITAIN AT WAR

page

First-hand account based on the author's diary. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Ruez, N. L.      1994  Seaflower Books   Paperback, crease to tips of a few pages otherwise good in card covers. 

24599 JERSEY OCCUPATION DIARY: HER STORY OF THE GERMAN OCCUPATION, 1940-45

238 page

A compilation of some of the British wartime advertising campaigns. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Begley, G.       1975  Lemon Tree Press   Hardback, very good in faded and dented pictorial boards. 

30545 KEEP MUM! ADVERTISING GOES TO WAR

80 page

British and American clothing. Chronological guide to knitted garments for the troops, the Home 
Front, children and fashion. With over 50 patterns ranging from twinsets to hats with a variety of 
stitches adapted for today's yarns and needles. Illustrated. 

£19.95
Waller, J.       2009  Crowood Press   New hardback copies. Reprint. 

30193 KNITTING FASHIONS OF THE 1940S: STYLES, PATTERNS AND HISTORY

160 page

Life on the Home Front during World War Two - work in the factories and the volunteer services. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00
Freethy, R.       2007  Countryside Books   Paperback; good in creased card covers. Signed by the Author. 

36082 LANCASHIRE 1939-1945: WORKING FOR VICTORY

176 page

Life on the Home Front during World War Two. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Freethy, R.       2006  Countryside Books   Paperback; good in creased card covers. 

36081 LANCASHIRE V HITLER: CIVILIANS AT WAR

176 page

A collection of first-hand experiences. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Joyce, K.       1998  Aurora Publishing   Paperback; marks to edge of pages otherwise good in heavily creased and 
scratched card covers. 

37173 LAND ARMY DAYS: CINDERELLAS OF THE SOIL

122 page

A collection of first-hand experiences. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Joyce, K.       1998  Aurora Publishing   Paperback, good in creased card covers. 

33949 LAND ARMY DAYS: CINDERELLAS OF THE SOIL

122 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Ministry Of Information      1945  HMSO   Booklet, card covers split and partially detached, staples rusty contents 
good. First edition. 

31886 LAND AT WAR: THE OFFICIAL STORY OF BRITISH FARMING 1939-1944

94 page
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Facsimile reprint of the original 1945 publication. Illustrated. 

£5.99
Ministry Of Information      2001  TSO Publishing   New paperback copies. 

15342 LAND AT WAR: THE OFFICIAL STORY OF BRITISH FARMING 1939-1944

98 page

Annie Hall - her story of six years in the Women's Land Army, 1940-1946. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Hall, A.       1993  Ex Libris Press   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

33805 LAND GIRL

144 page

A well illustrated introduction to life on the Home Front during World War Two; includes Britain, 
the USA, life in occupied Europe, the Eastern Front, Germany and Japan. 

£4.00
Healey, T. (edited. )       1993  Reader's Digest   Hardback, very good copy in pictorial boards. Journey's Into the Past 
series. 

11070 LIFE ON THE HOME FRONT

160 page

First-hand accounts of the blitz, based on the Mass Observation diaries and reports. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Harrisson, T.       1976  Collins   Hardback, very good in yellowed and torn dustjacket. 

23648 LIVING THROUGH THE BLITZ

372 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Ziegler, P.       1995  Sinclair-Stevenson   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, title page removed, otherwise very good 
in edge-creased dustjacket. 

24593 LONDON AT WAR 1939-1945

372 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Ziegler, P.       1995  Sinclair-Stevenson   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise very good in edge-creased 
dustjacket. 

30555 LONDON AT WAR 1939-1945

372 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Ziegler, P.       1995  Sinclair-Stevenson   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, corners of boards dented, otherwise 
good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

23425 LONDON AT WAR 1939-1945

372 page

Life in London at the outbreak of the Second World War, and the months that fololowed. 
Illustrated with previously unpublished photographs taken by cameramen of the weekly magazine 
'Illustrated'. 

£8.00
Bromley, G.       1974  Joseph Michael   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in faded and yellowed 
dustjacket. 

29524 LONDON GOES TO WAR - 1939

128 page

First published in 1947 as 'London Transport Carried On'. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Graves, C.       1974  Almark Publishing Co. Ltd.    Hardback, very good copy in torn dustjacket. 

25332 LONDON TRANSPORT AT WAR 1939-1945

97 page

First published in 1947 as 'London Transport Carried On'. Illustrated. 

£16.00
Graves, C.       1978  London Transport   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

25334 LONDON TRANSPORT AT WAR 1939-1945

97 page

The effects of the Second World War on the people of Luton. First published 1947. Includes new 
index to both volumes. Illustrated. 

£15.00
The Luton News (compiled. )       2001  The Book Castle   Two volume set. New paperback copies. 

36050 LUTON AT WAR: TWO VOLUME SET

440 page

Historic Booklet Series: No.2. Facsimile reprint of the 1943 edition. Wartime techniques for 
household clothing economies. 

£4.99
Ministry Of Information      2007  Sabrestorm Publishing   Booklet, new paperback copies. 

26131 MAKE DO AND MEND

32 page
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Illustrated. 

£8.00
Ministry Of Information      1944  HMSO   Booklet; crease to corner of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

31905 MAN POWER: THE STORY OF BRITAIN'S MOBILISATION FOR WAR

60 page

Fascinating and detailed personal account of life on the Home Front. Maps & illus. 

£9.99
Millgate, H. D. (Ed. )       1998  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99.

15496 MR BROWN'S WAR: A DIARY OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR

278 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Wicks, B.       1988  Bloomsbury   Hardback, sticker covering ownership inscription to endpaper, otherwise very good 
in creased & scratched dustjacket. 

23173 NO TIME TO WAVE GOODBYE: TRUE STORIES OF BRITAIN'S 3,500,000 EVACUEES

228 page

The Home Front in contemporary photographs; covers the towns of Cheltenham, Tewkesbury and 
Winchcombe and villages such as Beckford and Chipping Campden. 

£7.99
Gill, P.       1995  Alan Sutton   Britain in Old Photographs series. New paperback copies. 

15584 NORTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE AT WAR

126 page

The Home Front in contemporary photographs; covers the towns of Cheltenham, Tewkesbury and 
Winchcombe and villages such as Beckford and Chipping Campden. 

£7.99
Gill, P.       1995  Alan Sutton   Britain in Old Photographs series. New paperback copies. 

18987 NORTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE AT WAR

126 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Starns, P.       2000  Sutton Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

32534 NURSES AT WAR: WOMEN ON THE FRONTLINE 1939-45

174 page

A personal record of life on the Home Front; the author Daisy Frances Veness, served as a 
hospital worker and later as an ARP warden in London during the Second World War. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Saunders-Veness, F.       1989  The Book Guild Ltd.    Hardback, corner of endpaper clipped otherwise a very good 
copy in faded dustjacket. 

26051 OH! SISTER: I SAW THE BELLS GO DOWN

73 page

The impact of the American soldiers stationed in England during World War II. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Wakefield, K.       1994  Crecy   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

34449 OPERATION BOLERO: THE AMERICANS IN BRISTOL AND THE WEST COUNTRY 1942-45

142 page

Reminiscences of the lives and experiences of those who served. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Escott, B. E. Squadron Leader.      1995  Alan Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. Inscribed by the Author. 

22258 OUR WARTIME DAYS: THE WAAF IN WORLD WAR II

202 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Mann, J.       2005  Headline   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

30171 OUT OF HARM'S WAY: THE WARTIME EVACUATION OF CHILDREN FROM BRITAIN

342 page

The American servicemen in 1940s Britain, their experiences in their own words. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Gardiner, J.       1992  Collins & Brown   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in 
faded dustjacket. 

25629 OVER HERE: THE GIS IN WARTIME BRITAIN

224 page

Their own account of the conflict - Dunkirk to the Far East and on the Home Front. A selection of 
first-hand accounts from the Imperial War Museum archive material. 

£7.00
Moynihan, M. (edited. )       1974  David & Charles   Hardback, foxing to pages otherwise good in very good 
dustjacket. 

32049 PEOPLE AT WAR 1939-1945

216 page

WW2 Home Front - by authorPaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 9 of 2101 January 2012



Detailed study and classification of pillboxes and related structures, includes section posts, 
Seagull and concrete trenches, gun-houses and turrets, battle headquarters and spigot-mortar 
emplacements. Typology of British and Irish pillboxes. Illustrated. 

£19.99
Osborne, M.       2010  Tempus   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

22732 PILLBOXES OF BRITAIN AND IRELAND

317 page

Construction and design of pillboxes and anti-tank objects; includes a gazetteer showing 
locations, grid references; maps, plans & photographs. 

£35.00
Wills, H.       1985  Leo Cooper   Hardback, foxing to endpapers and title page, corners of boards dented otherwise 
good in foxed dustjacket. 

30578 PILLBOXES: A STUDY OF UK DEFENCES 1940

98 page

Construction and design of pillboxes and anti-tank objects; includes a gazetteer showing 
locations, grid references; maps, plans & photographs. 

£35.00
Wills, H.       1985  Leo Cooper   Hardback, ownership name and tape marks to endpaper otherwise very good in 
foxed and price-clipped dustjacket. 

25301 PILLBOXES: A STUDY OF UK DEFENCES 1940

98 page

Construction and design of pillboxes and anti-tank objects; includes a gazetteer showing 
locations, grid references; maps, plans & photographs. 

£35.00
Wills, H.       1985  Leo Cooper   Hardback, publishers 'damaged' sticker to endpaper, corners of boards dented 
otherwise very good in scratched dustjacket. 

33881 PILLBOXES: A STUDY OF UK DEFENCES 1940

98 page

Construction and design of pillboxes and anti-tank objects; includes a gazetteer showing 
locations, grid references; maps, plans & photographs. 

£38.00
Wills, H.       1985  Leo Cooper   Hardback, boards dented otherwise very good in torn and scuffed dustjacket. 

35420 PILLBOXES: A STUDY OF UK DEFENCES 1940

98 page

Pompey during the Second World War. Over 200 b/w photographs; from the first days of war to 
the Blitz, from D-Day to VJ Day. 

£12.99
Whitmarsh, A.       2007  Tempus Publishing Ltd.    New paperback copies. Images of England series. 

33980 PORTSMOUTH AT WAR

128 page

Account of the Emergency Services Organisation of the Ministry of Aircraft Production during 
World War II. The author was head of the organisation. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Freeman, S. Captain.       1967  C. J. Fallon Limited, Dublin   Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

28351 PRODUCTION UNDER FIRE

213 page

Reprint of the 1949 manual. Basic Chemical Warfare. Basic Fire Fighting. Basic First Aid. Basic 
Rescue. Basic Methods of Protection from High Explosive Missiles. Atomic Warfare. 

£5.00
McCutcheon, C. (Ed. ) .      2007  Tempus   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £9.99.

25388 PROTECT AND SURVIVE: THE CIVIL DEFENCE MANUAL

page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
McBryde, B.       1985  Chatto & Windus   Hardback, pages heavily yellowed (due to low quality paper) , otherwise 
good in creased and faded dustjacket. 

34286 QUIET HEROINES: NURSES OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR

246 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
McBryde, B.       1985  Chatto & Windus   Hardback, pages heavily yellowed (due to low quality paper) , otherwise 
good in creased and faded dustjacket. 

30687 QUIET HEROINES: NURSES OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR

246 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
McBryde, B.       1989  Cakebreads Publications   Paperback; dent and crease to corners of pages, pages yellowed 
otherwise good in creased card covers. Signed by the Author. 

35489 QUIET HEROINES: NURSES OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR

246 page
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An illustrated picture of Britain on the eve of expected invasion; and the story of the secret 
Auxiliary forces. 

£12.00
Ward, A.       1997  Constable and Company Ltd.    Hardback, light blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in torn, 
creased & part-missing dustjacket. 

25073 RESISTING THE NAZI INVADER

134 page

An illustrated picture of Britain on the eve of expected invasion; and the story of the secret 
Auxiliary forces. 

£15.00
Ward, A.       1997  Constable and Company Ltd.    Hardback, light blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in torn, 
creased & part-missing dustjacket. 

32461 RESISTING THE NAZI INVADER

134 page

A history and application guide for vintage cosmetics. Includes step-by-step directions on full 
makeup styles inspired by famous women of the 1920s, 1930s, 1940s, 1950s and 1960s. Also 
includes factual information about the history of makeup and what defined the makeup looks of the 
decades based on popular culture of the time. From the author of Vintage Hairstyling. 

£18.00
Rennells, Lauren      2011  HRST Books   New paperback copies. 

35347 RETRO MAKEUP: TECHNIQUES FOR APPLYING THE VINTAGE LOOK

104 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

Ministry Of Information      1943  HMSO   Paperback, staples rusty, indentation to a few pages otherwise good in 
creased and marked card covers. 

31910 ROOF OVER BRITAIN: THE OFFICIAL STORY OF BRITAIN'S ANTI-AIRCRAFT DEFENCES, 
1939-1942

88 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

Ministry Of Information      1943  HMSO   Paperback, staples rusty, creasing to pages throughout otherwise good in 
creased card covers. 

31911 ROOF OVER BRITAIN: THE OFFICIAL STORY OF BRITAIN'S ANTI-AIRCRAFT DEFENCES, 
1939-1942

88 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

Ministry Of Information      1943  HMSO   Paperback, staples rusty, card covers torn and partially detached, otherwise 
internally a good, tight copy. 

31899 ROOF OVER BRITAIN: THE OFFICIAL STORY OF BRITAIN'S ANTI-AIRCRAFT DEFENCES, 
1939-1942

88 page

Illustrated. 

£6.00

Ministry Of Information      1943  HMSO   Paperback, corner-crease to a few pages otherwise good in creased card 
covers. 

16862 ROOF OVER BRITAIN: THE OFFICIAL STORY OF BRITAIN'S ANTI-AIRCRAFT DEFENCES, 
1939-1942

88 page

Scottish reminiscences of the Second World War, a chronological history tracing the course of the 
war on the front line and on the home front. Based on the television documentary series. 
Illustratred. 

£7.00
Robertson, S. & Wilson, L.       1995  Mainstream Publishing   Hardback, very good copy in creased dustjacket. 

29820 SCOTLAND'S WAR

192 page

British, American and Commonwealth newspapers and the men who produced them illustrated. 

£10.00
Anglo, M.       1977  Jupiter Books   Hardback; pages yellowed otherwise good in faded, creased and price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

35895 SERVICE NEWSPAPERS OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR

138 page

The first fully authorised history of the service, tracing its history from its formation in 1921. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Miller, H.       1971  Newman Neame   Hardback, very good copy in lightly creased, price-clipped dustjacket. 

20361 SERVICE TO THE SERVICES: THE STORY OF THE NAAFI

156 page
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Pillboxes, beach defences, gun batteries, anti-tank defences, camouflage, and inland defences of 
the First and Second World Wars. With a gazetteer of more than 1,000 sites. Illustrated. 

£7.50

Bird, C.      2008  Larks Press   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

28191 SILENT SENTINELS: THE STORY OF NORFOLK'S FIXED DEFENCES DURING THE 
TWENTIETH CENTURY

82 page

How female gunners defended Britain against the Luftwaffe. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Robinson, V.       1996  Harpercollins   Paperback, very good copy in creased card covers. 

16917 SISTERS IN ARMS

192 page

How female gunners defended Britain against the Luftwaffe. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Robinson, V.       1996  Harpercollins   Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

25159 SISTERS IN ARMS

192 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Hawkins, M.       1996  Hawk Editions   Paperback; dent to corners of pages otherwise very good in lightly creased 
card covers. 

35913 SOMERSET AT WAR 1939-1945

216 page

The Home Front in contemporary photographs; wartime life around Gloucester, Stroud, 
Cirencester and the Forest of Dean. 

£5.00
Gill, P.       1995  Alan Sutton   Britain in Old Photographs series. Paperback, corner tips of a few pages creased, 
otherwise good in creased card covers. 

33948 SOUTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE AT WAR

126 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
O'Connell, G.       1994  Ashford Bchan & Enright   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

34392 SOUTHWICK: THE D-DAY VILLAGE THAT WENT TO WAR

140 page

A collection of over 200 b/w photographs; concentrating on the Manchester area, the Woodhead 
line and the east and west coast main lines circa 1940 - 1943. With descriptive captions. 

£8.00
Oldham, K.       1993  Alan Sutton   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

20563 STEAM IN WARTIME BRITAIN

168 page

Needlcraft on the Home Front; the importance of stitching to life and the war effort during the 
Second World War. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Griffith, S.       2009  The History Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99. 

36258 STITCHING FOR VICTORY

256 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Ogley, B.       1995  Froglets Publications   Hardback; edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in creased 
and faded dustjacket. 

35914 SURREY AT WAR 1939-1945

200 page

Detailed account tracing the Surrey Home Guard from the ill-equipped Local Defence Volunteers 
to the well-trained force of observers and defenders. Illustrated. 

£15.95
Crook, P.       2000  Middleton Press   New hardback copies. 

23440 SURREY HOME GUARD

96 page

Illustrated with a unique collection of photographs from the Popperfoto archives. 

£8.00
Valery, A.       1991  Michael Joseph   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

32077 TALKING ABOUT THE WAR...1939-45: A PERSONAL VIEW OF THE WAR IN BRITAIN

166 page

Published to coincide with the 50th anniversary of VE Day, based on first-hand interviews, diaries 
and memoirs. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Miller, R.       1995  Michael Joseph   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

24529 TEN DAYS IN MAY: THE PEOPLE'S STORY OF VE DAY

270 page
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A cross-section of remaining artefacts of armed forces activity in the county during the two world 
wars. With map references to the remaining locations. Arranged alphabetically by place. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Longstaff-Tyrrell, P.       1993  Gote House Graphics   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

24969 THAT PEACE IN OUR TIME: THE ARTEFACTS OF WORLD WAR TWO IN SUSSEX

85 page

The fashions, hairstyles, make-up and accessories of the 1940s. Well illustrated from 
contemporary sources. 

£12.00

Brown, M.       2007  Sabrestorm Publishing   New paperback copies at a reduced price. Reprint. 

26134 THE 1940S LOOK: RECREATING THE FASHIONS, HAIRSTYLES AND MAKE-UP OF THE 
SECOND WORLD WAR

133 page

Detailed documentary account of the crucial years of the V1 and V2 offensives against Britain; 
illustrated. 

£10.00
Collier, B.       1976  A Morley Book / the Elmfield Press   Hardback, very good copy in scuffed dustjacket. Reprint. 

20598 THE BATTLE OF THE V-WEAPONS 1944-45

191 page

Illustrated with drawings by Henry Moore. 

£10.00
Fitzgibbon, C.       1970  MacDonald   Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed & faded 
dustjacket. 

27259 THE BLITZ

272 page

This first volume covers the period from September 3, 1939 to September 6, 1940. Diary of events 
as they affected the Home Front. With a daily record of the losses sustained by the Luftwaffe over 
Britain. Illustrated with 100s of b/w photographs, including sites 'then' and 'now'. 

£20.00
Ramsey, W. G.      1987  After the Battle   Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

37162 THE BLITZ THEN AND NOW: VOLUME 1

336 page

Based on official records and personal accounts; the blitz and aftermath. Includes official lists of 
the dead and injured. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Barton, B.       1999  The Blackstaff Press, Belfast.    Paperback; dent to corners of a few pages otherwise very good in 
creased card covers. Reprinted with corrections. 

36429 THE BLITZ: BELFAST IN THE WAR YEARS (CORRECTED REPRINT) 

330 page

An illustrated introduction to wartime life, and the organizations that served on the Home Front. 
Illustrated by Malcolm McGregor. 

£11.99
Brayley, M. J.      2009  Osprey   Elite 109. New paperback copies. Reprint. 

31099 THE BRITISH HOME FRONT 1939-45

64 page

Hardback, blue cloth boards discoloured, pages yellowed, occasional crease to pages, otherwise 
good in torn, creased & heavily part-missing dustjacket. (No published date; circa late 1940s) 

£8.00
Anon.         Odhams Press Ltd.    A pictorial survey of daily life on the Home Front in Britain during the Second 
World War. Over 300 photographs. 

26121 THE BRITISH PEOPLE AT WAR

256 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Briggs, A.       1995  BT Batsford Ltd.    Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

33946 THE CHANNEL ISLANDS: OCCUPATION AND LIBERATION 1940-1945

96 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Inglis, R.       1989  Collins   Hardback, very good copy in stained & creased dustjacket. 

24594 THE CHILDREN'S WAR: EVACUATION 1939-1945

178 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Inglis, R.       1989  Collins   Hardback, sticker covering ownership inscription to endpaper, otherwise very good in 
scuffed dustjacket. Reprint. 

23176 THE CHILDREN'S WAR: EVACUATION 1939-1945

178 page

WW2 Home Front - by authorPaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 13 of 2101 January 2012



The Cotswolds during World War Two. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Lewis, J. R.      2009  Amberley Publishing   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99. 

37170 THE COTSWOLDS AT WAR (REVISED EDITION) 

255 page

The effect of the Second World War on the villages and countryside of Britain. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Grant, I. & Maddren, N.       1975  Jupiter Books   Hardback, corners of boards dented, edge of pages a little yellowed 
otherwise very good in scratched & creased dustjacket. 

22530 THE COUNTRYSIDE AT WAR

128 page

The effect of the Second World War on the villages and countryside of Britain. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Grant, I. & Maddren, N.       1975  Jupiter Books   Hardback, corners of boards dented, edge of pages a little yellowed 
otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

32056 THE COUNTRYSIDE AT WAR

128 page

The effect of the Second World War on the villages and countryside of Britain. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Grant, I. & Maddren, N.       1975  Jupiter Books   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in 
yellowed & torn dustjacket. 

21274 THE COUNTRYSIDE AT WAR

128 page

VE-day celebrations in Britain and across the world through the memories of those who were 
there, combined with contemporary newspaper and magazine articles. The immediate post-VE-
day period and the celebration of victory over Japan in August 1945. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Brown, M.       2005  Sutton   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £12.99. 

27269 THE DAY PEACE BROKE OUT: THE VE-DAY EXPERIENCE

188 page

The Second World War defences of Worcestershire, pillboxes, emplacements and field works. The 
role of the Local Defence Volunteers and Home Guard and resistance organisations. With 60 
drawings & maps and 150 photographs. 

£17.95

Wilks, M.       2007  Logaston Press   New paperback copies. 

30000 THE DEFENCE OF WORCESTERSHIRE AND THE SOUTHERN APPROACHES TO 
BIRMINGHAM IN WORLD WAR II

256 page

The Second World War defences of Worcestershire, pillboxes, emplacements and field works. The 
role of the Local Defence Volunteers and Home Guard and resistance organisations. With 60 
drawings & maps and 150 photographs. 

£17.95

Wilks, M.       2007  Logaston Press   New paperback copies. Signed by Author Mick Wilks. 

22326 THE DEFENCE OF WORCESTERSHIRE AND THE SOUTHERN APPROACHES TO 
BIRMINGHAM IN WORLD WAR II

256 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Longmate, N.       1981  Hutchinson   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in faded and creased 
dustjacket. Second impression. 

35907 THE DOODLEBUGS: THE STORY OF THE FLYING-BOMBS

549 page

Auxiliary Ambulance Station 39 Weymouth Mews, London. Account of the overlooked service; 
narrative based upon the memories of a Station Officer who served for five and a half years. 198 
illustrations. 

£14.95
Raby, A.         After the Battle   New hardback copies. 

11649 THE FORGOTTEN SERVICE

144 page

Illustrated. 

£4.50
Bedoyere, G.       2005  Shire Publications Ltd.    Booklet, card covers. New copies. 

14546 THE HOME FRONT

40 page

Illustrated. 

£12.95
Beattie, D.       2010  Logaston Press   New paperback copies. 

34276 THE HOME FRONT IN LUDLOW DURING THE SECOND WORLD WAR

295 page
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Anthology of personal experience arranged chronologically. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Longmate, N. (Ed. )       1981  Chatto & Windus   Hardback, wrinkle to endpaper otherwise very good in edge-creased 
dustjacket. 

15712 THE HOME FRONT: AN ANTHOLOGY 1938-1945

242 page

The effects of the Second World War on the British public. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Cooksley, P. G.      2007  Tempus Publishing Ltd.    New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99.

36049 THE HOME FRONT: CIVILIAN LIFE IN WORLD WAR TWO

160 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Yass, M.       1973  Wayland   Paperback, dent to corner of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

16497 THE HOME FRONT: ENGLAND 1939-1945

128 page

Selections reprinted from the wartime editions. Illustrated

£8.00
Braithwaite, B. , Walsh, N. & Davies, G. (Comp. )       1995  Leopard   Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper 
otherwise very good in faded & torn dustjacket. 

13039 THE HOME FRONT: THE BEST OF GOOD HOUSEKEEPING 1939-1945

192 page

A pictorial record, with over 200 contemporary photographs & captions. 

£7.00
Carroll, D.       1999  Sutton Publishing   Paperback, dent to margin of a few pages otherwise very good in lightly 
creased card covers. 

26287 THE HOME GUARD

128 page

A pictorial record, with over 200 contemporary photographs & captions. 

£8.00
Carroll, D.       1999  Sutton Publishing   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

28482 THE HOME GUARD

128 page

An illustrated introduction to the training and experiences of the men who were ready to defend 
Britain against Nazi invasion. 

£5.99
Storey, N. R.      2009  Shire Publications   New paperback copies. 

29781 THE HOME GUARD

64 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Mackenzie, S. P.      1995  Oxford   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

21337 THE HOME GUARD: A MILITARY AND POLITICAL HISTORY

262 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Mackenzie, S. P.      1995  Oxford   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

36233 THE HOME GUARD: A MILITARY AND POLITICAL HISTORY

262 page

Biography based on Wintringham's personal archive, British Communist Party files and oral 
testimonies. Commander of the British Battalion of the International Brigade; founder of a 'Home 
Guard' guerrilla training school at Osterley Park. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Purcell, H.       2004  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £20.00. 

31201 THE LAST ENGLISH REVOLUTIONARY: TOM WINTRINGHAM 1898-1949

274 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Mortimer, G.       2005  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, very good in scuffed and creased dustjacket. 

22259 THE LONGEST NIGHT 10-11 MAY 1941: VOICES FROM THE LONDON BLITZ

366 page

Detailed study of the role of the Auxiliary Units. The establishment, operation and function of the 
12 patrols formed in Herefordshire and Worcestershire; the Special Duties spies and urban 
saboteurs. Illustrated. 

£24.95

Lowry, B. & Wilks, M.       2007  Logaston Press   New paperback copies. Reprint. Signed by Author Mick Wilks. 

29733 THE MERCIAN MAQUIS: THE SECRET RESISTANCE ORGANISATION IN 
HEREFORDSHIRE AND WORCESTERSHIRE DURING WORLD WAR II

146 page
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A selection of b/w wartime photographs and captions of Britain's Home Front during the Second 
World War. 

£5.00
Gardiner, J.       1995  Select Editions / the Promotional Reprint Co. Ltd.    Pictures from the Past series. Paperback, 
very good in card covers. Reprint. 

24591 THE PEOPLE'S WAR

96 page

A detailed study on the Home Front during World War Two. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Calder, A.       1969  Jonathan Cape   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn and creased 
dustjacket. 

30630 THE PEOPLE'S WAR: BRITAIN 1939-45

656 page

A detailed study on the Home Front during World War Two. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Calder, A.       1969  Jonathan Cape   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in torn and 
creased dustjacket. 

26126 THE PEOPLE'S WAR: BRITAIN 1939-45

656 page

Major study on the Home Front during World War Two. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Calder, A.       1992  Pimlico   Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise good in lightly creased and marked card covers. 

36080 THE PEOPLE'S WAR: BRITAIN 1939-45

656 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Longmate, N.       1974  Arrow   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

13048 THE REAL DAD'S ARMY: THE STORY OF THE HOME GUARD

128 page

Illustrated. 

£6.50
Longmate, N.       1974  Arrow   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

25594 THE REAL DAD'S ARMY: THE STORY OF THE HOME GUARD

128 page

Fascinating study of the secret patrol network that operated during World War Two; the secret 
hides and personal reminiscences; includes details of the surving archaeology; well illustrated. 

£15.95
Angell, S.       2003  Middleton Press   New paperback copies. 

23439 THE SECRET SUSSEX RESISTANCE

84 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Lowry, B.       2010  Logaston Press   New paperback copies. 

34275 THE SHROPSHIRE HOME GUARD

120 page

Published for the 21st anniversary of the Womens Volunteer Service. Wartime service and post-
war role. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Graham, V.       1959  HMSO   Booklet; dent to corner of pages otherwise a good clean copy in creased card covers. 

36400 THE STORY OF THE WVS

52 page

An up-to-date account of the history and current role of the Territorial Army, with 34 b/w 
photographs. An interesting account - published just prior to the outbreak of World War Two. 

£15.00
Dunlop, J. K. Col. (Beith, J. H. Maj-Gen. Foreword)       1939  Adam & Charles Black   Hardback, very good in torn 
and marked dustjacket. 

14048 THE TERRITORIAL ARMY TODAY

78 page

Illustrated. 

£4.99

Escott, B. E. , Squadron Leader.      2008  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Album 422. Booklet, new paperback copies. 
Reprint. 

27736 THE WAAF: A HISTORY OF THE WOMEN'S AUXILLARY AIR FORCE IN THE SECOND 
WORLD WAR

40 page

First-hand accounts of life during the Second World War from Keynsham, Bristol. Accounts from 
the Home Front and the experiences of some who served in the services during the war. Sequel to 
'Keynsham in Grandfather's Day'. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Fitter, M. C.      1995  The Ammonite Press   Hardback; very good in creased and scratched dustjacket. 

37105 THE WAR OVER KEYNSHAM

342 page
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A social history of life on the Home Front with recipes and gardening tips from the 1940s. 
Illustrated. Produced to accompany the BBC television series. 

£10.00
Davies, J.       1995  BBC Books   Hardback, endpaper clipped where previous owner's name removed; otherwise very 
good in creased and price-clipped dustjacket. Reprint. 

33872 THE WARTIME KITCHEN AND GARDEN: THE HOME FRONT 1940-45

224 page

Reprint of the book first published 1945 as 'The Rise and Ascent of Number Two Platoon'. A 
history of a Home Guard unit attached to the Cheshire Regiment. Illustrated. 

£7.99
Jager, H.       2007  Historia Press   New paperback copies. Limited, numbered edition (of 300 copies. ) 

32323 THE WIRRAL HOME GUARD, OR THE RISE AND ASCENT OF NO.2 PLATOON

52 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Hylton, S.       2003  Sutton   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £7.99.

15485 THEIR DARKEST HOUR: THE HIDDEN HISTORY OF THE HOME FRONT 1939-1945

224 page

Illustrated. 

£28.00
Spence, J. C. Lieut. (Ruddy, F. Lieut. -Col. Foreword)       1945  C. Nicholls & Co. Ltd.    Hardback, maroon cloth 
boards faded and dented otherwise very good. 

34016 THEY ALSO SERVE: THE 39TH CHESHIRE BATTALION HOME GUARD

189 page

Illustrated. (This copy has an inscription to endpaper by the previous owner Major Dawson, O/C 
of E. Coy. 39th Batt. Dated 1945.) 

£30.00
Spence, J. C. Lieut. (Ruddy, F. Lieut. -Col. Foreword)       1945  C. Nicholls & Co. Ltd.    Hardback, maroon cloth 
boards faded & dented, tear to contents page otherwise very good. 

20427 THEY ALSO SERVE: THE 39TH CHESHIRE BATTALION HOME GUARD

189 page

The story of a forgotten victory. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Tyrer, N.       1996  Mandarin   Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in scratched card covers. 

33794 THEY FOUGHT IN THE FIELDS: THE WOMEN'S LAND ARMY

242 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Jeffrey, A.       1992  Mainstream Publishing   Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket. 

32069 THIS PRESENT EMERGENCY: EDINBURGH, THE RIVER FORTH AND SOUTH-EAST 
SCOTLAND AND THE SECOND WORLD WAR

156 page

Detailed study based on interviews with over 50 surviving members of the Home Guard. Includes 
the service history, the defence schemes for the counties, Order of Battle, and notes on the 
uniforms, insignia & equipment. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Ruddy, A. J.      2007  Breedon Books   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket (looks unread) . 

26085 TO THE LAST ROUND: THE LEICESTERSHIRE AND RUTLAND HOME GUARD 1940-1945

222 page

Detailed study based on interviews with over 50 surviving members of the Home Guard. Includes 
the service history, the defence schemes for the counties, Order of Battle, and notes on the 
uniforms, insignia & equipment. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.99
Ruddy, A. J.      2007  Breedon Books   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

34017 TO THE LAST ROUND: THE LEICESTERSHIRE AND RUTLAND HOME GUARD 1940-1945

222 page

A guide to the pillboxes, anti-tank obstacles, RAF airfield buildings, RAF airfield defences, anti-
aircraft defences, bombing decoy sites, air-raid shelters, army buildings, and Cold War defences. 
With photographs and maps, and suggested walks. 

£12.99
Carvell, S.       2007  Tempus   New paperback copies. 

22641 TWENTIETH-CENTURY DEFENCES IN WARWICKSHIRE

160 page

A well Illustrated little booklet. An introduction to the uniforms of the Home Guard during World 
War Two. Numerous b/w & colour photographs. 

£12.99
Hunt, R.       2002  HMP   Booklet, new paperback copies. 

34380 UNIFORMS OF THE HOME GUARD

32 page
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The course of the war as seen from the headlines and inside stories, the campaign maps and 
cartoons from newspapers such as Crusader, Parade, SEAC, Blighty, Reveille, War Illustrated 
and Union Jack. 

£5.00
Complete Editions (Comp. )       1989  HMSO   Large format paperback; wrinkle to edge of pages - a good reference 
copy only. 

13948 UNION JACK - A SCRAPBOOK: BRITISH FORCES NEWSPAPERS 1939-1945

256 page

Historic Booklet Series: No.3. A comprehensive guide to the introduction of wartime Utility 
Furniture. The 1943 Utility Furniture Catalogue with an explanation of Britain's Second World 
War Utility Furniture Scheme. 

£9.99
Mills, J.       2007  Sabrestorm Publishing   New hardback copies. 

26133 UTILITY FURNITURE OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR

32 page

Historical analysis and personal accounts. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Cabell, C. & Richards, A.       2005  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99.

21874 VE DAY: A DAY TO REMEMBER

192 page

A slim booklet. Illustrated guide to some of the vehicles designed, used or constructed by the 
Home Guard in World War Two. Numerous b/w photographs. 

£9.99
MacE, M. F.       2001  HMP   Booklet, new paperback copies. Uncommon. 

30568 VEHICLES OF THE HOME GUARD

32 page

A practical guide to re-creating hairstyles from the 1930s, 1940s, 1950s and 1960s; using 
hundreds of colour photographs. With original techniques and modern options to achieve the 
same look. Includes tips on hair accessories, make-up, and nails to finish the retro look. 

£26.00

Rennells, L.       2009  HRST Books   New paperback copies. 

31584 VINTAGE HAIRSTYLING: RETRO STYLES WITH STEP-BY-STEP TECHNIQUES (2ND 
EDITION) 

200 page

Eyewitness accounts from The Imperial War Museum sound archive. Includes audio CD of 
eyewitness accounts. 

£5.99
Fountain, N. (edited. )       2002  Michael O'Mara   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £14.99.

34307 VOICES FROM THE TWENTIETH CENTURY: WOMEN AT WAR

144 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Wicks, B.       1990  Bloomsbury   Exlib, lean to spine, tape marks to endpapers & boards, signs of use - a good 
reference copy. 

16386 WAITING FOR THE ALL CLEAR: TRUE STORIES FROM SURVIVORS OF THE BLITZ

209 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
McCarthy, T.       1989  Queen Anne Press / Macdonald & Co.    Hardback, fine copy in faded dustjacket. 

16983 WAR GAMES: THE STORY OF SPORT IN WORLD WAR TWO

192 page

A portrait of the countryside at war. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Ward, S.       1988  Cameron Books / David & Charles   Hardback; blemish to endpaper otherwise good in price-
clipped dustjacket. 

36192 WAR IN THE COUNTRYSIDE 1939-45

188 page

First-hand accounts of the experiences of some women on the Home Front. Illustrated. 

£8.50
Bentinck, M.       1998  Self-Published   Paperback, fine in card covers. Signed by the author. 

16921 WAR TIME WOMEN

152 page

A narrative history of the Second World War as experienced by the county of Dorset. Over 500 
wartime photographs. 

£45.00
Legg, R.       2000  Dorset Publishing Company   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

32460 WARTIME DORSET: THE COMPLETE HISTORY

320 page
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Illustrated. 

£8.00

Humphrey, G.       1989  Beckett Features   Paperback, very good in very good card covers. 

33951 WARTIME EASTBOURNE: THE STORY OF THE MOST RAIDED TOWN IN THE SOUTH-
EAST

95 page

£8.00
Sheridan, D.       2000  Phoenix Press   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in creased card covers. 

34279 WARTIME WOMEN: A MASS-OBSERVATION ANTHOLOGY 1937-45

268 page

£28.00

The Staff Of The Territorial Army Association      1944  W. Heffer and Sons Ltd.    Hardback, light foxing to pages 
otherwise very good, blue cloth boards marked, discoloured and bumped; without dustjacket if issued. 

24179 WE ALSO SERVED: THE STORY OF THE HOME GUARD IN CAMBRIDGESHIRE AND THE 
ISLE OF ELY 1940-1943

107 page

Almost 100 personal stories. Illustrated throughout. 

£15.00
Shaw, F. & J. (compiled. )       1980  Echo Press   Hardback, corner tips of a few pages creased otherwise very good in 
torn and creased dustjacket. 

15717 WE REMEMBER THE HOME GUARD

290 page

Recollections of some of the women of the WAAF of Bomber Command. Compiled and edited by 
Grace Archer 'Archie' Hall. Illustrated. 

£5.00

Hall, A.       1985  Merlin   Paperback, corners of pages dented throughout otherwise good in scratched and creased 
card covers. 

35637 WE, ALSO, WERE THERE: A COLLECTION OF RECOLLECTIONS OF WARTIME WOMEN 
OF BOMBER COMMAND

192 page

Recollections of some of the women of the WAAF of Bomber Command. Compiled and edited by 
Grace Archer 'Archie' Hall. Illustrated. 

£7.00

Hall, A.       1985  Merlin   Paperback, light blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in yellowed card covers. 

13115 WE, ALSO, WERE THERE: A COLLECTION OF RECOLLECTIONS OF WARTIME WOMEN 
OF BOMBER COMMAND

192 page

Recollections of some of the women of the WAAF of Bomber Command. Compiled and edited by 
Grace Archer 'Archie' Hall. Illustrated. 

£7.00

Hall, A.       1985  Merlin   Paperback, very good copy in yellowed & creased card covers. 

20475 WE, ALSO, WERE THERE: A COLLECTION OF RECOLLECTIONS OF WARTIME WOMEN 
OF BOMBER COMMAND

192 page

Recollections of some of the women of the WAAF of Bomber Command. Compiled and edited by 
Grace Archer 'Archie' Hall. Illustrated. 

£5.00

Hall, A.       1985  Merlin   Paperback, corners of pages dented throughout otherwise good in yellowed & creased card 
covers. 

20476 WE, ALSO, WERE THERE: A COLLECTION OF RECOLLECTIONS OF WARTIME WOMEN 
OF BOMBER COMMAND

192 page

Historic Booklet Series: No. 1. Facsimile reprint of the wartime publication issued to American 
servicemen from 1942 onwards. 

£4.99

War Department      2006  Sabrestorm Publishing   Booklet, new paperback copies. 

26132 WELCOME TO BRITAIN: A GUIDE TO GREAT BRITAIN FOR AMERICAN FORCES DURING 
WORLD WAR TWO

16 page

Vera Lynn's memories of life on the Home Front. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Lynn, V. , Cross, R. , & De Gex, J.      1989  Sidgwick & Jackson   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. Third 
reprint. 

32443 WE'LL MEET AGAIN: A PERSONAL AND SOCIAL MEMORY OF WORLD WAR TWO

192 page

Collection of memories of the Second World War and how it appeared to the people of Westerham 
and Crockham Hill, Kent. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Long, H.       1995  The Westerham Society   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. Signed by the Author. 

33945 WESTERHAM & CROCKHAM HILL IN THE WAR

190 page

WW2 Home Front - by authorPaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 19 of 2101 January 2012



The author's account of his experiences during the Second World War. 76 pages of text, plus 32 
pages of b/w wartime photographs. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Hill, R.       1990  Dorset Publishing Company   Hardback, ownership sticker to endpaper otherwise very good in very 
good dustjacket. 

33608 WEYMOUTH AT WAR: RON HILL'S STORY OF THE VESSEL 'MY GIRL'

page

The author's account of his experiences during the Second World War. 76 pages of text, plus 32 
pages of b/w wartime photographs. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Hill, R.       1990  Dorset Publishing Company   Hardback, crease to endpaper otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

32438 WEYMOUTH AT WAR: RON HILL'S STORY OF THE VESSEL 'MY GIRL'

page

The role of BBC radio during the Second World War. BBC broadcasting and news reporting from 
the Blitz to the beaches of Normandy. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Hickman, T.       1995  BBC Books   Hardback, fine in yellowed and creased dustjacket. 

32058 WHAT DID YOU DO IN THE WAR, AUNTIE? THE BBC AT WAR 1939-45

224 page

The war-time experience of women working on munitions, in the forces, the Land Army, 
administration and the service industries. Study based on interviews with women pensioners in the 
London area. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Schweitzer, P. , Hilton, L. & Moss, J. (Ed. )       1985  Age Exchange Theatre Company   Paperback, corner tips of 
pages dented otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

24185 WHAT DID YOU DO IN THE WAR, MUM? : WOMEN RECALL THEIR WARTIME WORK

72 page

Oral history of some British women's experiences during the Second World War. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Nicholson, M.       1996  Pimlico   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

24547 WHAT DID YOU DO IN THE WAR, MUMMY? 

264 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Haining, P.       2004  Robson Books   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

35743 WHERE THE EAGLE LANDED: THE MYSTERY OF THE GERMAN INVASION OF BRITAIN 
1940

244 page

The WWII GHQ Auxiliary Units and their active service role. Illustrated. 

£35.00
Warwicker, J. (edited. )       2002  Cerberus   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings, lean to spine, dent to edge of 
pages, corners of boards dented. A good reference copy in creased dustjacket. 

31918 WITH BRITAIN IN MORTAL DANGER: BRITAIN'S MOST SECRET ARMY OF WWII

288 page

The WWII GHQ Auxiliary Units and their active service role. Illustrated. 

£50.00
Warwicker, J. (edited. )       2002  Cerberus   Hardback, fine in price-clipped dustjacket. 

33090 WITH BRITAIN IN MORTAL DANGER: BRITAIN'S MOST SECRET ARMY OF WWII

288 page

The WWII GHQ Auxiliary Units and their active service role. Illustrated. 

£30.00
Warwicker, J. (edited. )       2002  Cerberus   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings, lean to spine, otherwise good in 
creased dustjacket. 

34513 WITH BRITAIN IN MORTAL DANGER: BRITAIN'S MOST SECRET ARMY OF WWII

288 page

The WWII GHQ Auxiliary Units and their active service role. Illustrated. 

£30.00
Warwicker, J. (edited. )       2002  Cerberus   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings, lean to spine, otherwise good in 
creased dustjacket. 

34467 WITH BRITAIN IN MORTAL DANGER: BRITAIN'S MOST SECRET ARMY OF WWII

288 page

The WWII GHQ Auxiliary Units and their active service role. Illustrated. 

£45.00
Warwicker, J. (edited. )       2002  Cerberus   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

26101 WITH BRITAIN IN MORTAL DANGER: BRITAIN'S MOST SECRET ARMY OF WWII

288 page

Detailed study, numerous contemporary photographs & colour photographs of surviving 
artefacts. 

£10.00
Mills, J.       2005  Wardens   New paperback copies. 

16677 WITHIN THE ISLAND FORTRESS: NO. 1: THE WOMEN'S VOLUNTARY SERVICES (WVS) 

32 page
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Over 100 different Home Front identity cards, permits and passes, civilian and military, with 
associated ephemera. A detailed guide to their identification, origins and uses; illustrated 
throughout with colour photographs. 

£14.00
Mills, J.       2006  Wardens   New paperback copies. 

18705 WITHIN THE ISLAND FORTRESS: NO. 2: IDENTITY CARDS, PERMITS AND PASSES

52 page

The experience of women during World War Two, in the ATS, WAAFS, WRENS, NAAFI volunteers 
and Land Girls. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Waller, J. & Vaughan-Rees, M.       1989  Papermac   Paperback, pages yellowed, edge of pages otherwise very good 
in creased card covers. Signed by the Authors. 

30515 WOMEN IN UNIFORM 1939-45

192 page

The experience of women during World War Two, in the ATS, WAAFS, WRENS, NAAFI volunteers 
and Land Girls. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Waller, J. & Vaughan-Rees, M.       1989  Papermac   Paperback, pages yellowed, edge of pages blemished otherwise 
very good in creased card covers. 

25161 WOMEN IN UNIFORM 1939-45

192 page

The experience of women during World War Two, in the ATS, WAAFS, WRENS, NAAFI volunteers 
and Land Girls. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Waller, J. & Vaughan-Rees, M.       1989  Papermac   Paperback, small dent to margin of pages otherwise very good 
in card covers. 

20367 WOMEN IN UNIFORM 1939-45

192 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Waller, J. & Vaughan-Rees, M.       1987  MacDonald Optima   Paperback, ownership sticker to endpaper, blemish to 
edge of pages otherwise good in lightly scuffed card covers. 

26189 WOMEN IN WARTIME: THE ROLE OF WOMEN'S MAGAZINES 1939-1945

128 page

The formation and history of the Women's Land Army. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Twinch, C.       1990  The Lutterworth Press   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper otherwise very good 
in very good dustjacket. 

32446 WOMEN ON THE LAND: THEIR STORY DURING TWO WORLD WARS

162 page

A collection of letters from famous and not so famous women, from Margaret Paston and Brilliana 
Harley to Emma Hamilton and Florence Nightingale and the ordinary women during the First 
and Second World Wars. 

£5.00
Figes, E. (edited. )       1993  Pandora / Harper Collins   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket

33620 WOMEN'S LETTERS IN WARTIME 1450-1945

304 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Bruley, S. (edited. )       2001  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

13944 WORKING FOR VICTORY: A DIARY OF LIFE IN A SECOND WORLD WAR FACTORY

226 page
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